m il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 5 to March 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1429 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was
weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of

error is 3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is
too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to
accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Congress is now voting on the American Rescue Plan, a $1.9 trillion pandemic relief package that would provide additional stimulus checks to
American families, funding for national vaccine distributions, and support for schools, state and local governments, and small businesses.
Do you support or oppose this bill?

Response
Strongly support 42
Somewhat support 27
Somewhat oppose 13
Strongly oppose 11
Don't know 8
Weighted N 1429

[2] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --
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68
16
5

2

8
551

Independent /
Third Party

34
31
12
13
10
364

Repub-
lican

19
35
22
19
5
514

Female

44
26
11
9

9
758

Funding to scale up coronavirus vaccine distribution and testing

Response
Strongly support 53
Somewhat support 25
Somewhat oppose 8
Strongly oppose 6
Don't know 7
Weighted N 1429
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[3] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --
$1400 stimulus relief checks to most Americans

Response
Strongly support 54
Somewhat support 24
Somewhat oppose 1
Strongly oppose 5
Don't know 6
Weighted N 1429

Page 1/4 (gnBjgA)

Topline Democrat
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Third Party

47
24
14

10
364

Repub-
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[4] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --

Extending and expanding unemployment benefits which are set to expire in March

Response
Strongly support 40
Somewhat support 31
Somewhat oppose 14
Strongly oppose 8
Don't know 8
Weighted N 1429

[5] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --

Topline Democrat
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364

Grants and low-interest loans for small businesses

Response
Strongly support 50
Somewhat support 33
Somewhat oppose 6
Strongly oppose 3
Don't know 8
Weighted N 1429

[6] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --

Topline Democrat
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Black or
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e —— or Latino/a
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19 28 33

10 10 15

7 3 8

16 9 6

163 121 1056

Black or

African RIEFEDE White
e — or Latino/a

48 51 52

23 26 35

10 6 5

4 3 2

15 13 6

163 121 1056

Not
Christian

47
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1
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444

Not
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5
1
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(not
Evangel-
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551
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ical)
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435
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435

Funding to help schools reopen faster by helping them modify spaces for socially distanced learning and providing personal protective equipment

Response
Strongly support 44
Somewhat support 31
Somewhat oppose 11
Strongly oppose 7
Don't know 7
Weighted N 1429
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[7]1 Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --
Extending the moratorium on evictions and foreclosures, and providing utility aid to struggling families

Response
Strongly support 46
Somewhat support 32
Somewhat oppose 9
Strongly oppose 5
Don't know 8
Weighted N 1429
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Topline Democrat
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4
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20 34 34
7 0 10
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[8] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --
Expanding Child Tax Credits and Earned Income Tax Credits

Response Topline Democrat '":hei'::':?:;/
Strongly support 37 52 29
Somewhat support 31 27 30
Somewhat oppose 14 8 17
Strongly oppose 7 4 6
Don't know 11 9 18
Weighted N 1429 551 364

Repub-

Under

lican Female Male UL ase 0
27 36 38 35 38 38
36 31 3 31 3 29
19 13 16 12 15 14
10 6 8 6 7 5

9 15 8 17 8 14
514 758 671 529 900 872

College

35
34
15

7
557
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African GIEREE
e —— or Latino/a

47 41
24 25

6 23

6 4
17 9
163 121
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36
33
15

6

10
1056

Not
Christian

43
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1

16
444

Christian
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Evangel- ical
ical)
35 33
33 36
16 15
6 7
9 10
551 435

[9] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. --
Emergency funding to state, local and territorial governments to prevent layoffs of frontline essential workers, effectively distribute the vaccine and

maintain other services

Response Topline Democrat '":}:’:de';:fr;l
Strongly support 48 66 42
Somewhat support 28 19 32
Somewhat oppose 9 5 9
Strongly oppose 8 2 7
Don't know 8 8 11
Weighted N 1429 551 364

32 53 42 44 50 46
34 26 30 29 27 29
14 7 12 12 8 8
14 6 10 5 9 6
6 8 7 11 6 11
514 758 671 529 900 872

College

50
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11
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4
557

[10] Thinking about the American Rescue Plan, which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Response

Congress needs to prioritize
passing the bill to support
American workers, families and
small businesses who are
struggling, even if this means
increasing our national deficit.

Congress needs to make sure it's
first balancing it's books and not
unnecessarily increasing our
national debt, even if this means
we pass a smaller relief bill.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

58

34

1429

76

551

Inde-
pendent Repub
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Party
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Male
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36
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Under
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College

57

33
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872

Blacirer Christian

African HisP?nic White '\.IM. (not Ev.angel
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ical)
58 57 46 49 49 45
16 23 29 25 28 31
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5 2 9 7 7 8
15 8 6 11 5 8
163 121 1056 444 551 435
Christian
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PTET) | (e Christian Evangel- ical

ical)

60 59 60 58 66 58 50
35 24 28 36 24 35 42
6 17 12 6 10 7 8
557 163 121 1056 444 551 435



[11] Thinking about the American Rescue Plan, which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Response

If we want to fully recover from
this economic downturn, we will
need to build on the relief
package by creating jobs through
additional public investments in
our nation's infrastructure, clean
energy and American
manufacturing

The relief package is enough
federal funding to fully recover
from the economic downturn.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

67

22

12
1429
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10
551
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pendent Repub

/Third | lican | Fomate
Party
59 61 70
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364 514 758

Male
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27
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45
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22
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68
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o
College
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14
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25
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Black or
African
American

69

11
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24

14
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68

23

9
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Not
Christian

67

19
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444
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(not
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ical)

69

21

10
551
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ical
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25

11
435



