

IDATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 5 to March 7, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1429 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Congress is now voting on the American Rescue Plan, a \$1.9 trillion pandemic relief package that would provide additional stimulus checks to American families, funding for national vaccine distributions, and support for schools, state and local governments, and small businesses. Do you support or oppose this bill?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	42	68	34	19	44	39	39	43	39	46	52	45	40	47	43	36
Somewhat support	27	16	31	35	26	27	25	28	28	24	21	23	29	22	28	30
Somewhat oppose	13	5	12	22	11	15	15	11	12	14	5	14	13	12	14	12
Strongly oppose	11	2	13	19	9	14	9	13	11	12	4	12	12	8	11	15
Don't know	8	8	10	5	9	6	12	5	10	4	18	6	6	11	5	7
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[2] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -- Funding to scale up coronavirus vaccine distribution and testing

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	53	70	46	40	52	54	44	59	48	61	56	46	54	57	57	44
Somewhat support	25	16	27	34	26	25	24	26	27	22	16	16	27	19	26	30
Somewhat oppose	8	4	10	12	8	8	12	6	9	6	7	16	7	7	8	9
Strongly oppose	6	3	6	9	6	7	9	5	6	7	7	10	5	6	4	9
Don't know	7	7	11	5	9	6	12	5	10	4	14	11	6	11	5	7
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[3] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -- \$1400 stimulus relief checks to most Americans

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	54	71	47	40	57	50	50	56	56	51	62	59	53	55	56	50
Somewhat support	24	18	24	32	21	28	22	26	24	25	14	21	27	20	25	28
Somewhat oppose	11	4	14	16	11	11	12	10	9	13	8	8	12	11	11	10
Strongly oppose	5	2	4	8	5	5	6	4	4	7	3	6	5	5	4	7
Don't know	6	5	10	3	6	5	9	4	7	4	13	6	4	9	3	5
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[4] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -- Extending and expanding unemployment benefits which are set to expire in March

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	40	59	34	25	43	37	37	42	40	41	48	51	39	47	40	33
Somewhat support	31	23	31	38	25	37	28	32	30	32	19	28	33	25	30	36
Somewhat oppose	14	8	18	17	15	12	17	12	14	13	10	10	15	11	16	14
Strongly oppose	8	4	6	14	8	8	7	8	7	9	7	3	8	6	8	10
Don't know	8	7	11	6	9	7	11	6	9	5	16	9	6	10	6	7
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[5] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -- Grants and low-interest loans for small businesses

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	50	59	45	45	51	49	45	54	49	53	48	51	52	50	54	47
Somewhat support	33	26	34	41	32	35	30	35	33	33	23	26	35	26	37	36
Somewhat oppose	6	5	5	6	6	6	9	4	6	5	10	6	5	7	4	7
Strongly oppose	3	3	4	3	2	4	5	2	3	3	4	3	2	5	1	3
Don't know	8	7	11	6	9	6	11	5	9	5	15	13	6	11	5	7
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[6] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -Funding to help schools reopen faster by helping them modify spaces for socially distanced learning and providing personal protective equipment

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	44	61	36	31	46	42	41	46	42	47	48	44	44	46	45	41
Somewhat support	31	22	32	39	29	33	28	32	31	30	19	28	33	25	34	32
Somewhat oppose	11	6	13	14	10	12	11	10	11	10	10	11	10	10	11	11
Strongly oppose	7	3	8	12	7	8	9	7	7	8	7	6	7	9	5	9
Don't know	7	7	11	5	8	6	11	5	9	5	16	11	5	10	5	7
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[7] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -- Extending the moratorium on evictions and foreclosures, and providing utility aid to struggling families

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	46	60	42	33	47	44	43	47	46	45	54	48	45	50	44	43
Somewhat support	32	24	32	42	30	35	32	33	32	33	20	34	34	28	35	34
Somewhat oppose	9	5	11	10	10	7	8	9	8	9	7	0	10	5	11	9
Strongly oppose	5	3	3	10	4	7	4	6	4	6	4	1	5	5	5	6
Don't know	8	8	13	5	9	7	12	6	9	7	15	17	6	13	6	7
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[8] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -- Expanding Child Tax Credits and Earned Income Tax Credits

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	37	52	29	27	36	38	35	38	38	35	47	41	36	43	35	33
Somewhat support	31	27	30	36	31	31	31	31	29	34	24	25	33	23	33	36
Somewhat oppose	14	8	17	19	13	16	12	15	14	15	6	23	15	11	16	15
Strongly oppose	7	4	6	10	6	8	6	7	5	9	6	4	6	7	6	7
Don't know	11	9	18	9	15	8	17	8	14	7	17	9	10	16	9	10
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[9] Below are the main provisions of the proposed coronavirus relief bill. For each proposal, please indicate where you support or oppose it. -Emergency funding to state, local and territorial governments to prevent layoffs of frontline essential workers, effectively distribute the vaccine and maintain other services

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Strongly support	48	66	42	32	53	42	44	50	46	50	58	57	46	49	49	45
Somewhat support	28	19	32	34	26	30	29	27	29	26	16	23	29	25	28	31
Somewhat oppose	9	5	9	14	7	12	12	8	8	11	6	10	10	8	11	8
Strongly oppose	8	2	7	14	6	10	5	9	6	10	5	2	9	7	7	8
Don't know	8	8	11	6	8	7	11	6	11	4	15	8	6	11	5	8
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[10] Thinking about the American Rescue Plan, which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
Congress needs to prioritize passing the bill to support American workers, families and small businesses who are struggling, even if this means increasing our national deficit.	58	76	56	40	57	59	56	59	57	60	59	60	58	66	58	50
Congress needs to make sure it's first balancing it's books and not unnecessarily increasing our national debt, even if this means we pass a smaller relief bill.	34	15	32	55	32	36	32	34	33	35	24	28	36	24	35	42
Don't know	8	9	12	5	11	5	12	6	10	6	17	12	6	10	7	8
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435

[11] Thinking about the American Rescue Plan, which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Not Christian	Christian (not Evangel- ical)	Evangel ical
If we want to fully recover from this economic downturn, we will need to build on the relief package by creating jobs through additional public investments in our nation's infrastructure, clean energy and American manufacturing	67	77	59	61	70	63	64	68	67	67	69	62	68	67	69	64
The relief package is enough federal funding to fully recover from the economic downturn.	22	13	23	30	17	27	22	21	20	25	11	24	23	19	21	25
Don't know	12	10	18	9	14	10	14	10	14	8	20	14	9	15	10	11
Weighted N	1429	551	364	514	758	671	529	900	872	557	163	121	1056	444	551	435